02/12/2015

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 5/30/2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 103671208 To the director of the U.S. Patent and Ti 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution-pate(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No Name: Siena Lending Group LLC Internal ☐ Individual(s) Address: ☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership Street Address: 1177 Summer Street □Corporation City: Stamford ☐Limited Liability Company Citizenship: State: CT Execution Date(s) December 3, 2014 Country: USA Zip: 06905 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒No Association Citizenship: 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Citizenship: ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship: ☐ Assignment Merger Corporation Citizenship: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other LLC Citizenship; DE Other Notice of Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 3 Name: Susan O'Brien 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1.50 Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed City: Albany 8. Payment Information: State: NY Zip: 12205 Last 4 Numbers 0971 a. Credit Card Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Expiration Date 3111 Fax Number: 800-962-7049 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: Email Address: <a href="mailto:classification-color: blue-color: classification-color: classification-color: blue-color: blue-02/13/2015 DTIMBERL 00000910 85947381

> Joanne BL Arnold Name of Person Signing

Signature

9. Signature:

February 4, 2015 Date

an an an

50.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

81 FU:BOCI

02 FC:8522

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-9985, or mailed to Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A Assigned Intellectual Property

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
85947381	4598358	TRU EARTH
85947334	4598353	TRU EARTH
85657362	4360159	GOURMET DINING

PATENTS

NONE 1770875.3

[Notice of Assignment of Patent and Tredemark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0492

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Notice of Assignment") is made this 3rd day of December, 2014, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignor") in favor of SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2012 as Reel 4834, Frame 0586, as amended by an Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2014 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2014 as Reel 5301 Frame 0425 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which GOURMET EXPRESS, LLC (the "Grantor") granted to Assignor a security interest in the trademarks and patents of the Grantor described in the Security Agreement and identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, effective as of the date hereof, Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, this will confirm that Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee, as successor to Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Security Agreement and the trademarks listed therein, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3518619.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Notice of Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION AS Assignor

Name: S

Title: Vice PROTOR

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC, as Assignee

By:_

Name:

Title:

[Notice of Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0494

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Notice of Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

Title:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Assignor By: Name:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC, as Assignee

Name: Anthony Lavinio

Title: Director

Name: Steven Sanicola

Title: Director

[Notice of Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0495